PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Village of Gresham Village Hall 801 Main Street Gresham, WI 54128 Tuesday, October 15, 2024, at 5:45 pm

The purpose of the Public Hearing is to review comments regarding the possible approval of a possessed amendment to the Village of Gresham Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan. Per Wis. Stat 66.1001 (4) (d). The updated plan will guide the future growth and development in the Village of Gresham and contains the requirements by Wis. Stat 66.1001.

Information regarding proposed comprehensive plan amendment is available for viewing at the Village of Gresham, Village Hall, 801 Main Street, Gresham, WI 564128.

All interested parties are invited to attend said hearing and be heard. Written comments can be submitted to the Village Clerk prior to the meeting and shall become part of the record.

Persons needing additional accommodations should contact Judy Kristoff, Village Clerk/Treasurer, via telephone at 715.787.3991, or via email: <u>clerk@vi.gresham.wi.gov</u>

Posted: 09/19/2024

Posted: Gresham Village Office AbbyBank Gresham Post Office Village of Gresham Website